3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-16-000265 07UAN2016 | MR | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 1 ECR-15-002613 P BT e
G ECR-16-013599 23SEP2016 | JH CT
2151605-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC H | ECR-20-006034 200782020 | LG | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151605-7 H TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151605-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 1268
WIRE |4 06 mm [ 1601 F - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL [ 4.83 mm [.190] F -] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243]___
408-35047 N -] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940- 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | [227781-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION K
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 6.3/4.8 K LITEALUM CONTACT - | 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S 2256587-1 |SCR, SET, SOFT TIP, M4 1100
3.90-4.50 mm [.154-.177 IN] 4.13-4.38 mm [.163-.172 IN] B c844308-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
114-94204 ] ) - 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 98
XEEMQQ%[QN - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - - -2 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINALS APPLIEDZA& - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2-21717840-1 -2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT ST 199868571 JPAL, FEED 20
ST/E r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 4| 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
5 00mm? S 1050 04 [ 0827 00161 0 - 2] 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2-1803583-3 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ - 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl - 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I P 3-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. T 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 99 & 242 -] W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T e S, LU =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L 3068301 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1803142-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Lﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED SN 15cb9cd-c  |TRIP OUIDE -
" - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl SET THE FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT HEAD TO PROPER CRIMP HEIGHT -] W 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 A
?EéOEDIBS¥&EH¥EgéE$/%S%Eigg THE BRASS TIP SET SCREW, ITEM 99, AGAINST N [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
‘ - 690472-2 STRIPPER 19
7. APPLICATOR TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH LEADMAKER INTIGRATION KIT, zf: - 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
P/N 2280475-1 FOR CLAMPING AND SENSING OF FEED TRACK. T 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [ —
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1803095-6  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
2] 2161316-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-9 |SPACER |
£ WARNING S : : E
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B Bt b :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N7 T2 1 1722335-9  |CRIMPER. INSULATION F 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] - : : ?
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. INL D [ 2 | 2217303-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE, CONICAL BLEND W
-77|-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I STStelEc] 0 S RS T ColTeb e B e ST | o 18JANZOTZ — TE Connectivit
CH?ET;:;ER 18JANZOT?2 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 18JANZ20 12 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SRR € Oceen 51de Fee:
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 (2151605 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AITR FEED

LoC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

REF

REF
‘li'///////// —==—1.0x0.95

—=r=——0.72 MAX

| ‘\‘i’%?

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

R

43.90£0.05

|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

——  TERMINAL STRIP CAN MOVE FREELY

O
o (oD
S
[

1
[

1

©

) ‘@MQI
of [T ]

~—— TERMINAL STRIP CAN MOVE FREELY

WITH A MINIMUM OF SIDE CLEARANCE

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
]
—h
]
G
O

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Lt DWFEI,KNEPPER 18JANCOT 2 > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ B 18JANCOT2 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS VD T8JAN2017 [name ‘
- _ULCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
@ i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}605 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151605-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151605-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 4.06 mm [.160] F
NSO T4 83 mm L1907 - - 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 268
- 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
40835047 L] - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 6.3/4.8 K LITEALUM CONTACT - | 1| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
ot e el — s e o - 2-1803583-4 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 114
: SR ‘ o : oo : - 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
XEEMM%MN — -22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
s\ AN - | 2256587 -1 SCR, SET, SOFT TIP, M4 1100
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T T | 2844308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 844907 | POST, LOCKING 98
PRPTEEEYT. - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
i - YR TSR - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L =0 CRIME HEIGHT /i ~ [ 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rofis, 2 x 188 | 66
- - 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
6.00mm? 2. 104004 [.0827+.0016]1 6.0 _ | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
-2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5?2
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
8 - 1-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 3-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - 2844938 - | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ ¢ cee83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION c
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 99 & 242. - NI DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | c168083-2 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2|
-2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 6904722 STRIPPER 19
Zﬁ: SET THE FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT HEAD TO PROPER CRIMP HEIGHT Zﬁl -] SRR INSERT, SHEAR IS,
PRIOR TO TIGHTENING/LOCKING THE BRASS TIP SET SCREW, ITEM 99, AGAINST - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
THE ADJUSTMENT BOLT THREADS. - 1 [-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1]
7. APPLICATOR TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH LEADMAKER INTIGRATION KIT, ~ 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
P/N 2280475-1 FOR CLAMPING AND SENSING OF FEED TRACK. - 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | | c161316-4 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] £-240641-9 | SPACER !
- - - - S
%
WARNING - 1-1722335-0 |SHEAR DEPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 1-738011-5 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER A
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ZL | | 1722335-9 |CRIMPER. INSULATION f 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | - - - ?
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . Zl | | cel7303-1 JCRIMPER, WIRE, CONICAL BLEND W
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEIRNZ0T? — TE Commectiviy
R_.KNEPPER G Y
CHTK BN 18JANZO 1?2 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 18JANZOT 2 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - L CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 w 6 O 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

‘ﬁ‘i'}REF

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

‘E')REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

——=—1.0£0.5

} (e T T

34.87£0.05

i

]

—

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL AL— “\\'
@ el TERMINAL STRIP CAN MOVE FREELY

N

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION 7

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) {[

@
o ©O=
MG
1

DETATL A

(o0

)
e

~— TERMINAL STRIP CAN MOVE FREELY
WITH A MINIMUM OF SIDE CLEARANCE

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

CAM POSTTTON S
30mm STROKE : m

]

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T R R [ TIm0T S
CHTK BN 18JANZ201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 18JANZ20 12 | NAME ‘
- _LCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Esm v
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER [ AL FINISH WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151 605

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 H
ANP 4305 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




